506518514 02/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6565289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARTHUR JAMES	10/12/2020
JAN GROSS	08/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEFENDER SCREENS INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	5330 PINKNEY AVE., BUILDING #6
City:	SARASOTA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34233

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17182428
PCT Number:	US2021019154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com

Correspondent Name: BROWNWINICK LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 666 GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000
Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27085.0027 0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2 source=02343725#page1.tif source=02343725#page2.tif

PATENT 506518514 REEL: 055366 FRAME: 0366

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Arthur James**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5330 Pinkney Avenue, Building # 6, Sarasota, FL 34233; and **Jan Gross**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1662 Starling Drive, Sarasota, FL 34231, have made the following inventions:

ENDCAP ASSEMBLY FOR RETRACTABLE SCREEN SYSTEMS which was given U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/980,667 and filed on February 24, 2020;

CIRCUMFERENCE ADJUSTMENT SYSTEM FOR RETRACTABLE SCREEN SYSTEMS which was given U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/980,826 and filed on February 24, 2020;

SOUND DAMPENING SYSTEM FOR SELF-TENSIONING MAGNETIC TRACKS which was given U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/980,724 and filed on February 24, 2020

ANCHOR SYSTEM FOR RETRACTABLE SCREEN SYSTEMS which was given U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/980,800 and filed on February 24,2020;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto DEFENDER SCREENS INTERNATIONAL LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office at 5330 Pinkney Avenue, Building #6, Sarasota, FL 34233, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any nonprovisional, division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made:

We do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said **DEFENDER SCREENS INTERNATIONAL LLC**, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said **DEFENDER SCREENS INTERNATIONAL LLC**, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

27085.0017 27085.0018 27085.0019 27085.0020

IN WITNESS WHERE(forth below.	OF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set
TOTAL BOIOW.	Arthur James
	Arthur James (fiet 12, 2020 to 08 to 1) Arthur James
	Oct 12, 2020
	Date
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss:)
On thisnamed personally known to me	(date), before me personally appeared the above- e, and known by me to be the person described in and who nent, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free year aforesaid.
	Notary Public in and for the State of, County of
	Jan Gross August 8, 2020 Date
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss:)
	(date), before me personally appeared the above- e, and known by me to be the person described in and who nent, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free year aforesaid.
	Notary Public in and for the State of, County of

27085.0017 27085.0018 27085.0019

PATENT REEL: 055366 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 02/23/2021